

¢

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2452/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2006 in CRLM No. 34310/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARIDAMAN GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANU GOYAL @ ANTU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER